

IOM International Organization for Migration OIM Organisation Internationale pour les Migrations OIM Organización Internacional para las Migraciones

(IOM Iraq)

## INVITATION TO SUBMIT EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

(For Short listing of Companies/ Service Providers)

May 29, 2018

The International Organization for Migration (IOM) is an intergovernmental humanitarian organization established in 1951 and is committed to the principle that humane and orderly migration benefits both migrants and society.

In the framework of <u>Rehabilitation of damaged houses for 203 families</u>. IOM now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Companies/Service Providers for the <u>Rehabilitation of damaged house in Salahadin-Beji (Malha and Hyundai)</u>.

To receive the bidding document, all interested bidders should submit a signed and stamped copy of the Expression of Interest to Email: <a href="mailto:IRAQEOI@iom.int">IRAQEOI@iom.int</a> no later than <a href="mailto:31 May 2018@15:00hrs.">31 May 2018@15:00hrs.</a>

On the basis of the above information, IOM shall draw up the shortlist of Companies/Service Providers. Only short listed Companies/Service Providers will be invited to submit technical and financial proposals.

IOM reserves the right to accept or reject any Expression of Interest, and to annul the selection process and reject all Expression at any time, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Companies/Service Providers.

Very truly yours,

<u>IOM PROCUREMENT UNIT</u> Iraq MISSION - BAGHDAD

IOM is encouraging companies to use recycled materials or materials coming from sustainable resources or produced using a technology that has lower ecological footprints.